to implement the first phase of the "Telehealth for Bolivia" project 

at the national level. 

II. In order to comply with the preceding paragraph, the Economy 

and Public Finance Ministry is authorized, through the General 

Treasury of the Nation, to allocate up to Bs. 139.200.000 (One 

Hundred Thirty-Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand 00/100 

Bolivianos), in favor of the Health and Sports Ministry; for which 

the Economy and Public Finance Ministry, and development 

planning, within the framework of its powers, must make the 

corresponding budget transfers that includes consultancies.